
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1243
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2004
UPGRADATION OF NH
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total number of State Highways upgraded as National Highways in the country in general and Karnataka in particular during 2003-04 and 2004-05;

(b) the details of the funds released for upgradation and repair works in Karnataka;

(c) whether the proposal for upgradation of State Highway No. 34 of Hebsur Ramnagar in Karnataka is included in the above works;
and

(d) if so, the details of the budget allocation made for this work and the time limit fixed for completion of the said work?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : Details of the National Highways declared during 2003-04 and 2004-05 in the country including Karnataka are at Annexure-I.

(b) : Details of allocation of funds for development and maintenance & repairs of National Highways in Karnataka are as under :

Year  2003-04        2004-05

  Development Maintenance & Repair Development Maintenance & Repair
  (Rs.in Crore) (Rs.in Crore) (Rs.in Crore) (Rs.in Crore)

Allocation 150.35  38.73   76.00  35.82

(c) : No Sir.

(d) : Does not arise.

Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1243 FOR ANSWER ON
8.12.2004 ASKED BY SHRI PRAHLAD JOSHI REGARDING UPGRADATION OF NH 34.

Details of State Highways declared as National Highways during 2003-04 and 2004-05

(i) Declared during 2003-04

Sl. No. Name of the State No. of NHs Declared Length (km)


1 Andhra Pradesh   3  470

2. Bihar    3  225

3. Chhatisgarh   2  374

4. Gujarat    3  410

5. Haryana    2  111

6. Himachal Pradesh 1 20

7 Jharkhand   1  202

8. Karnataka   2  273

9. Madhya Pradesh   3  536

10. Maharashtra   1  550

11. Manipur    1  5

12. Meghalaya   1  93

13. Nagaland   1  125

14. Orissa    4  403

15. Rajasthan   6  988

16. Tamil Nadu   4  425

17. Uttaranchal   5  916

18. Uttar Pradesh   7  657

19. West Bengal   3  374

20. Andeman & Nicobar Island 1 300

    Total 54  7457 km

(ii) Declared during 2004-05

-Nil-
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